Thirty-one schools providing childcare services for children between the ages of 2-5 years were purposively 

sampled. In addition, schools selected were: - urban schools (from both public and private early childhood 

institutions in the Accra Metropolis), either centre based or school based. Centre based formed 21% or school 

based 79%. One hundred and three (103) caregivers were conveniently selected to participate in the study. 

Participants comprised 102 females, and 1 male. The reported Mean age was 36 years with an age range of 20-50 

years. About 69 % of teachers were young adults. Fifty percent (50%) of the same sample had Secondary (12 years